

R.C.S. No. 85/2025

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 13**

The application is filed by defendant no. 1 to set aside to delay to file W.S. say. O.S. to say.

Dt. 19/11/2025

**( Mrs. S. K. Deshmukh )**  
Civil Judge Junior Division, Saswad